Deon Gericke

From: Fridah Mafokwane <fridahmafokwane@gmail.com>
Sent: Thursday, 17 June 2021 14:49
To: ruan@®cilreyn.co.za; liana@delberg.co.za; Karlien Markram; emma@burneti-law.co.za;

alexia@adv-vosloodewitt.com; advmogale@outlosk.co.za; info@coetzeriaw.co.za; Adv
Brencdan lee; bruyns@couzyn.co.za; ffimuller@moments.co.za; christiaanvw@hsr.co.zs;
sime@mlapisaneattorneys.co.za; iiana@iawcircle.co.za; antenio@shapiro-iedwaba.co.za;
Muhammad Amagjeg; jaco@iegaledge.co.za; ifwinnertz@gmail.com; Heinrich Marais

Ca: stintinger@tintingers.co.za; Lgrove@tintingers.co.za; wiancarstens@hotmail.com;
Joselynn@fember.co ze; bongani®bkhanyileattorneys.co.za; info@stupelberman.co.za;
kokadv@gmai.com; keneilwe@iefaiadi.co.za; tau@advtau.co.za; Raque! Carvalheira;
grobler@bvz.co.za; david@hvz.co.za; siasnel@rsabar.com; anel@addportiaw.co.zs;
jonathan®@robiaw.co.zs; info@kclaw.co.za; nmohiala@webmail.co.za; admin2
@hcmadike.co.za; DomW@hammondpoie.co.za; ocker@ojbotha.co.za;
rickv@ciubadvocates.cc.za; Sanja Strauss; saiksilegal@gmail.com; waynef@savage.co.za;
kineil@malaw.co.za; katlin@malaw.co.za; margaretv@savage.co.za; Wentzel Venter; PTA
Bar; jhbadmin@law.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; admin@pabasa.co.za;
BDube@judiciary.org.za

Subject: UNOPPOSED DIRECTIVE: Unopposed Motion before Honourable Judge Khumalo-21, 23 &
25 June 2021
Attachments: UNOPPQOSED DIRECTIVE BEFORE MADAM JUSTICE KHUMALQ DATED 21,23 & 25 JUNE

2021.pdf; UNOPPOSED ROLL DATED 27 JUNE 2021 BEFORE JUDGE KHUMALC .pdf

Good day Legal Practitioners
We refer to the above-stated matters.

Kindly find herewith the attached Unopposed Roil dated 21 June 2021 including the Directive to your
attention.

Regards
Ms Mafokwane
Judge Khumalo's registrar
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REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
CHAMBERS CF THE HONOURABLE MADAM
JUSTICE N V KHUMALQ
High Court of South Africa, Gauteng Division, Pretoria
PO Box 52, Preteria, 0001
Tel: (012) 492 6727/ 071 144 4938
Emaii: fridahmafokwane@amail.com/ FMafokwane@)judiciary.crg.za

17 June 2021

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

Re: UNOPPOSED DIRECTIVE: 21, 23 & 25 JUNE 2021 BEFORE THE
HONOURABLE JUDGE KHUMALO

1. Kindly be advised that there will be no court appearance, all matters to be
decided on the papers unless directed tc be heard via Microsoft Teams by
Judge Khumalo, upon which Counsel will be informed accordingly and provided
with a link to log on to Microsoft Teams by no iater than 9h45 or any time before

11h00.

2. A Practice Note comprehensively indicating the issues to be decided upon in
the matter should have been uploaded on caseline and a draft order in word
format to be emailed to the Judge Registrar ( fridahmafokwane@gmail.com/
FMafokwane@judiciary.org.za) by no later than 12hQ0 a day prior to date of set

down.

3. Failure to file 2 comprehensive Practice Note will result in the matter being

struck off the roll.

4. No further documents can still be uploaded after the cut-off date indicated in
the practice manual as read with the practice directive of this court unless with




the express permission of Judge Khumalo. Non-Compliance will resuit in the
matter being removed from the roll due to papers not being in order.

5. The Applicant in each matter is tasked with providing the Judge’s registrar with
their email addresses for further communication of if necessary, for Microsoft

Teams (link) hearing.

Regards:
N.F.Mafokwane

Judge Khumalo's registrar
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High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division Pretoria
¢lo Paut Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0G02
Private Bag 52, Pretoria, 0001

Switchboard: 012 315 7000




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA]}

{(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES])

21 JUNE 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHUMALQ J

1. [INVESTEC BANKLTD

2. CLIZAMORE

3. 5B GUARANTEE

4. FNB BANKLTD

5. FNB BANKLTD

6. SB GUARANTEE

7. MVANDER WALT

8. NEDBANKLTD

9. ABSA BANKLTD

VS

VS

V5

VS

VS

VS

Vs

A

EKMOYO+1

S LIZAMORE

S L MAJARA

L P MOKGATLHE

C OKONKWO

S M NTSHANGASE+1

R VAN DER WALT

STAND 921 NOORDKRUIN CC+4

C LEAHY

7213/18

56567/20

8287/21

70530/19

69937/15

66493/20

439/2019

8011/20

85647/15




10.

11.

12,

13.

14,

15,

16.

17,

18,

19,

20.

21,

L KAWE

S5TD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

STD B ANKLTD

FNB BANK LTD

T VAN BLANKENBERG

INTOKAZI AMANDLA

ABSA BANKLTD VS

CELAGLO LTD

ENVIROLUTION CONSULTING

STD BVANKLTD

ABSA BANK LTD

Vs

Vs

VS

VS

V5

VS

COMPANIES&INTELLECTUAL COMMISSION

LA

VS

VS

A

P MADINGANA

KV KHAZAMULA+1

M G RABYANYANA

M P PHETLA

N MADUBANYA+1

J H BLAKENBERG

AZISPEX CC

KISH GASLTD

ECONOCOM SA

TE MONANGWE+1

A M MOGAILE

76766/18

27593/17

79442/1%

91613/19

43538/20

32941/20

9905/21

46354/20

15531/21

41839/20

11851/20

20277/21




22

23.

24,

25,

26.

27.

28.

28.

30.

31

32,

33.

34,

M L RAMASEHLA

FN3 BANKLTD

T MOGOBA

D CHIGUMADZ|

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

T H SAMONS

STD BANK LTD

EX PARET: M MANS

FNB BANK LTD

M B THAMAGA+2

ABSA BANKLTD

V5

A

Vs

VS

VS

VS

V5

VS

V5

VS

V5

V5

N A DE LANGEN+1

SINGEMA

SABLE HILLS ESTATE ASS

MINISTER QF HOME AFFAIRS+1

L E BHENGU+1

T MAVHUNGU

D GOVENDER

MAXIMUM DISCOUNT CLOTHING

D KOEKEMOER

M D RANTIDI

K C RAMAHOSHI+1

B A MOTAU+1

981/2017

34954120

527990/16

8826/20

49757/18

14/2021

9652/21

10379/21

79068/19

15386/21

60249/17

44240/20

19i51/19




35,

36.

37.

38.

39,

40,

41,

42.

43.

44,

SASP

EX PARTE: D A MAMAECOLO

FNB BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

EATH CON TRADING

ABSA BANK LTD

G T MASHEGO

BRAVOSATE9 CC

UA GOUWS

S5DS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

V5

VS

VS

JACKY FUNERALS&TOMBSTONES CC+1 88606/19

L M ZONDI

M P MPHAHLELE+1

MINTOLOGICCA MINING LTD

} P MOUTON

CVOSYS LTD

MERCANTILE BANK LTD+1

JH BEKKER

AP VAN TONDER

41010/19

41008/18

62084/20

16232/21

62573/20

18182/21

21310/21

22844/20

53844/20




