Deon Gericke

From:

Fridah Mafokwane <fridahmafokwane@gmail.com>

Sent:

Thursday, 17 June 2021 14:49

To:

ruan@ciireyn.co.za; liana@delberg.co.za; Karlien Markram; emma@burnett-law.co.za; alexia@adv-vosloodewitt.com; advmogale@outlook.co.za; info@coetzeriaw.co.za; Adv Brendan lee; bruyns@couzyn.co.za; ffmuller@moments.co.za; christiaanvw@hsr.co.za; sime@mlapisaneattorneys.co.za; liana@iawcircle.co.za; antonio@shapiro-iedwaba.co.za; Muhammad Amojee; jaco@legaledge.co.za; jfwinnertz@gmail.com; Heinrich Marais stintinger@tintingers.co.za; Lgrove@tintingers.co.za; wiancarstens@hotmail.com;

Cc:

Muhammad Amojee; Jaco@legaledge.co.za; Jfwinnertz@gmail.com; Heinrich Marais stintinger@tintingers.co.za; Lgrove@tintingers.co.za; wiancarstens@hotmail.com; joseiynn@fember.co.za; bongani@bkhanyileattorneys.co.za; info@stupelberman.co.za; kokadv@gmail.com; keneilwe@lefaladi.co.za; tau@advtau.co.za; Raquel Carvalheira; grobier@bvz.co.za; david@bvz.co.za; siasnel@rsabar.com; anel@addportlaw.co.za; jonathan@roblaw.co.za; info@kclaw.co.za; nmohlala@webmail.co.za; admin2

@hcmadike.co.za; DomW@hammondpoie.co.za; ocker@ojbotha.co.za;

ricky@clubadvocates.co.za; Sanja Strauss; saiksilegal@gmail.com; waynef@savage.co.za; kineil@malaw.co.za; katlin@malaw.co.za; margaretv@savage.co.za; Wentzel Venter; PTA

Bar; jhbadmin@law.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; admin@pabasa.co.za;

BDube@judiciary.org.za

Subject:

UNOPPOSED DIRECTIVE: Unopposed Motion before Honourable Judge Khumalo-21, 23 &

25 June 2021

Attachments:

UNOPPOSED DIRECTIVE BEFORE MADAM JUSTICE KHUMALO DATED 21,23 & 25 JUNE 2021.pdf; UNOPPOSED ROLL DATED 21 JUNE 2021 BEFORE JUDGE KHUMALO .pdf

Good day Legal Practitioners

We refer to the above-stated matters.

Kindly find herewith the attached Unopposed Roll dated 21 June 2021 including the Directive to your attention.

Regards Ms Mafokwane Judge Khumalo's registrar



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA CHAMBERS OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE N V KHUMALO

High Court of South Africa, Gauteng Division, Pretoria PO Box 52, Pretoria, 0001 Tel: (012) 492 6727/071 144 4938

Email: fridahmafokwane@gmail.com/ FMafokwane@judiciary.org.za

17 June 2021

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

Re: <u>UNOPPOSED DIRECTIVE</u>: 21, 23 & 25 JUNE 2021 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE KHUMALO

- 1. Kindly be advised that there will be no court appearance, all matters to be decided on the papers unless directed to be heard via Microsoft Teams by Judge Khumalo, upon which Counsel will be informed accordingly and provided with a link to log on to Microsoft Teams by no later than 9h45 or any time before 11h00.
- 2. A Practice Note comprehensively indicating the issues to be decided upon in the matter should have been uploaded on caseline and a draft order in word format to be emailed to the Judge Registrar (fridahmafokwane@gmail.com/FMafokwane@judiciary.org.za) by no later than 12h00 a day prior to date of set down.
- 3. Failure to file a comprehensive Practice Note will result in the matter being struck off the roll.
- 4. No further documents can still be uploaded after the cut-off date indicated in the practice manual as read with the practice directive of this court unless with

the express permission of Judge Khumalo. Non-Compliance will result in the matter being removed from the roll due to papers not being in order.

5. The Applicant in each matter is tasked with providing the Judge's registrar with their email addresses for further communication of if necessary, for Microsoft Teams (link) hearing.

Regards:

N.F.Mafokwane

Judge Khumalo's registrar



High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division Pretoria

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002

Private Bag 52, Pretoria, 0001

Switchboard: 012 315 7000

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

21 JUNE 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE KHUMALO J

1.	INVESTEC BANK LTD	VS	E K MOYO+1	7213/18
2.	C LIZAMORE	VS	S LIZAMORE	56567/20
3.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	S L MAJARA	8287/21
4.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	L P MOKGATLHE	70530/19
5.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	C OKONKWO	69937/19
6.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	S M NTSHANGASE+1	66493/20
7.	M VAN DER WALT	VS	R VAN DER WALT	439/2019
8.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	STAND 921 NOORDKRUIN CC+4	8011/20
9.	ABSA BANK LTD	vs	C LEAHY	85647/15

10. L KAWE	VS	P MADINGANA	76766/18
11. STD BANK LTD	VS	K V KHAZAMULA+1	27593/17
12. FNB BANK LTD	VS	M G RABYANYANA	79442/19
13. STD B ANK LTD	VS	M P PHETLA	91613/19
14. FNB BANK LTD	VS	N MADUBANYA+1	43538/20
15. T VAN BLANKENBERG	VS	J H BLAKENBERG	32941/20
16. INTOKAZI AMANDLA	VS	AZISPEX CC	9905/21
17. ABSA BANK LTD VS	сомі	PANIES&INTELLECTUAL COMMISSION	46354/20
18. CELAGLO LTD	VS	KISH GAS LTD	15531/21
19. ENVIROLUTION CONSULTING	VS	ECONOCOM SA	41839/20
20. STD BVANK LTD	VS	T E MONANGWE+1	11851/20
21. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	A M MOGAILE	20277/21

22. M L RAMASEHLA	VS	N A DE LANGEN+1	981/2017
23. FNB BANK LTD	VS	SINGEMA	34954/20
24. T MOGOBA	VS	SABLE HILLS ESTATE ASS	52790/16
25. D CHIGUMADZI	VS	MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS+1	8826/20
26. FNB BANK LTD	VS	L E BHENGU+1	49757/18
27. FNB BANK LTD	VS	T MAVHUNGU	14/2021
28. SB GUARANTEE	VS	D GOVENDER	9652/21
29. T H SAMONS	VS	MAXIMUM DISCOUNT CLOTHING	10379/21
30. STD BANK LTD	VS	D KOEKEMOER	79068/19
31. EX PARET: M MANS			15386/21
32. FNB BANK LTD	VS	M D RANTIDI	60249/17
33. M B THAMAGA+2	VS	K C RAMAHOSHI+1	44240/20
34. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	B A MOTAU+1	19151/19

35. SASP	VS	JACKY FUNERALS&TOMBSTONES CC+	1 88606/19
36. EX PARTE: D A MAMABOLO			41010/19
37. FNB BANK LTD	VS	L M ZONDI	41008/18
38. FNB BANK LTD	VS	M P MPHAHLELE+1	62084/20
39. EATH CON TRADING	VS	MINTOLOGICCA MINING LTD	16232/21
40. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	J P MOUTON	62573/20
41. G T MASHEGO	VS	OVOSYS LTD	18182/21
42. BRAVOSAT89 CC	VS	MERCANTILE BANK LTD+1	21310/21
43. UA GOUWS	VS	JH BEKKER	22844/20
44. SSDS	vs	AP VAN TONDER	53844/20